(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

1. Dist Jalpagni PS NJ 8/SPC Year 2024 FIR No. 927/24 Date 13-09-24
2 i) Act Sections 46 A(e) of ii) bergal Exections Act
iii) Act. Sections iv) Others Acts & Sections.
3. (a) Occurrence of offence: Day Date From 12-09-29 Date To. 13-09-29
Time Period Time From 23-05 M Time To
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 12-09-24 Time 00-25 M
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No (s)
4. Type of Information
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.
(b) Address Kashnir Colony near Tirbetty More PS N5 P Dot Jayragun.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station. then the
Name of the P.S District
6. Complainant/Informant: (a) Name SI (UB) Tanney Lundu (9531740164)
(b) Father's / Husband's Name S1 80 Pour Irdon
(c) Date / Year of Birth
late the Palas A
(g) Address New Jalpagn PS Silign Potre Commissionerat.
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): By LOTH Day by pan More near Toll Crafe P8.MSP Dott Joll pagen
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 60 up / each bo Hal-600 mL.
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved Total = 120000 7.2 LV
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the investigation / directed
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / informant free of cost.
31 Tarmay Huden Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant Name Debatics Of Using State of Payor
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :

The Officer-In-Charge,

New Jalpaiguri Police Station

Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Sub: FIR.

Sir,

Officer-In-Charge New Jalpaiguri Police Station

I, SI Tanmay Kundu of NJP PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate, do hereby lodge written complaint, on producing one arrested accused person namely Bikash Barman (30 yrs) S/O Ratan Barman of Fulbari Bypass More near Toll gate PS New Jalpaiguri Dist.- Jalpaiguri under arrest along with following seized articles;

> Twelve (12) sealed Bottles of Himalayan gold country spirit 60 up, each bottle 600 ml, Marked as Exhibit-A.

I am submitting a written complaint against the above noted accused person to the effect that today 12.09.24 at 23-05 hrs I received source information that one person was carrying and selling Liquor illegally at Kashmir Colony near Tinbatti More under NJP PS to its customers without any valid license. Accordingly I informed the matter to the duty officer of NJP PS and O.C. NJP PS and as per his instruction myself alongwith C/1462 Sajan Tamang, CV-297 Putul Roy, CV-824 Niru Kr. Yadav, CV-306 Biswajit Roy all of NJP PS, SPC left for Kashmir Colony to verify the veracity of information vide NJP PS GDE No. 635 Dated- 12.09.24. On arrival at the spot on 12.09.24 at 23-35 hrs it was found that one person mentioned above was selling liquor illegally from Kashmir Colony near Tinbatti More to his designated customers to earn huge money for his livelihood. On seen the police party the customers as well as seller tried to flee away, but the seller was apprehended by police, on being asked he disclosed his name and address mentioned above and also confessed that he is selling Id Liquor illegally to his designated customers without any license. Thereafter in presence of witnesses I recovered Twelve (12) sealed Bottles of Himalayan gold country spirit 60up, each bottle 600 ml from his possession and seized the same as per proper seizure List and lebelled duly signed by him and also witnesses. On being asked he failed to produce any document or license for selling the liquor . As such I arrested the above noted accused person u/s 35 BNSS as It's a violation under Bengal Excise Act. The seizure & arrest was made on 12/13-09-24 in between 23-45 hrs to 00-15 (seizure Total approx 7.2 Ltrs).

Therefore, I request you to start a specific case under the proper section of law against one arrested person namely Bikash Barman (30 yrs) S/O Ratan Barman of Fulbari Bypass More near Toll gate PS New Jalpaiguri Dist.- Jalpaiguri and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed: 1) Original Seizure list,

2) Memo of arrest.

Yours faithfully

NJP PS/SPC.

313.09.24